E-01 SHROUD ASSY

X KX th & F HE
No. ERP Description Chinese Qty
1 3142011 3B3-21003-0 FAN COVER COMP K B 1
2 3141006 3B3-21002-0 SHROUD B ASSY BE 1
3 3140008 3B3-21001-0 SHROUD A ASSY AE 1
4 3223010 GBT9456-ST4-8X16 TAP SCREW ST4.8x16 TN SV 2T H BORAET, ST4.8%16 5
5 3220021 GBT5787-M6x25 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x25 AR L TH B M6*25 2
6 3220015 |GBTS787-M6X20 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x20 INFE L IR, M6*20 1
7 3170026 CLAMPER.A OIL DRAIN TUBE BB A 1
8 3425236 CLIP HA%I, 05 1




E-02

CYLINDER HEAD

F& BEXETH FXXATH HeE
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3011043 |3B3-02010-0 CYLINDER HEAD COMP. SELk 1
2 3012104  |3B3-03001-0 INTAKE VALVE AT 1
3 3012105  |3B3-03002-0 EXHAUST VALVE BT 1
4 3012036 |YYGYY500304 3B1-03007-0000 |VALVE ALVE SEAL IREiES) 2
5 3012101  |3B3-03005-0 VALVE OUTER SPRING S 2
6 3012106 |3B3-03004 RETAINER VALVE SPRING ST b 2
7 3012107  |3B3-03003 COTTER VALVE(ISET/4PCS) S8 4
8 3012097  |3B3-03200-0 VALVE ROCKER ARM ASSY SITRE 2
9 3012103 |3B3-03200-1 ROCKER ARM SHAFT PR B 2
10 3012102 |3B3-03200-2 ROCKER ARM TORSION SPING |5 [ J#%/ & & 2
11 3011042  |CRGHSA PLUG CR6HSA NIEE 1
12 3011048  |3B3-02100-1 TAPPET ADJ.HOLE CAP ASSY SITAEALE 2
13 3160097  |3B3-02002-0 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD SELLA 1
14 3210044  |3B3-02100-2 O-RING 40.94x2.62 OEMR IR £118],40.94%2.62 2
15 3270003  |116108-010 DOWEL PIN 10x14 EBLEY,10%14 2
16 3220043 |GBT5787-M6x80 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x80 7R 2L R, M6%80 2
17 3222025  |YYGY0500311 STUD BOLT 6x32 FLBEAE M6*32 2
18 3240060 PLAIN WASHER 6MM I 6%16%2.5 4
19 3227002 CAP NUT 6MM EREF M6 4




E-03/04 CAM SHAFT&CYL. HEAD L. SIDE COVER

F& EX &R P A =

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3012096  |3B3-03100-1 CAM SHAFT COMP £ A A 1
2 3170041  |3B3-03100-2 CAM SHAFT SETTING PLATE hAC TR Bl R AR 1
3 3020038 |3B3-03100-3 CAM SPROCKET 1E A 550 1
4 3020036  |3B3-04003-1 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER kSR 1
5 3020034 |3B3-04010-0 CAM CHAIN IERT4E4%,7871 1
6 3020037  |3B3-04003-0 CAM CHAIN GUIDE COMP Sak 1
7 3011047  |3B3-02100-3 CYL. HEAD L. SIDE COVER COMP | &I 3k /7l 2% 1
8 3220002  |TBFE0809 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x10 7NA R L TR M6*10 1
9 3220053  |TBFE0119 FLANGE BOLT SH 8x16 FNA R L TR M8*16 1
10 3210045  |3B3-02100-4 O-RING 67x2.65 ORI IR £18,67*2.65 1
11 3220017 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x22 AR L R M6%22 2




E-0S CYLINDER

F& EX &R P A =
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3021024 |3B3-05001-0 CYLINDER COMP SELK 1
2 3160098  |3B3-05002 3B3-02002-0 CYLINDER GASKET SRR )y 1
3 3160099  |3B3-05003-0 CAM CHAIN ADJUSTER GASKET |k % 3844 1 1
4 3020035  |3B3-04100-0 TENSIONER LIFTER ASSY e 1
5 3222034 |9131-M6x178 CYLINDER STUD BOLT B Pk M6*178.5 2
6 3222035  |9131-M6x185 CYLINDER STUD BOLT A Rk AL, M6%185.5 2
7 3270003  |116108-010 DOWEL PIN 10x14 TELLEY,10%14 2
8 3220011  |GBT5787-M6x18 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x18 7NA R LT ERE M6*18 2
E-06 CRANK SHAFT
F& EX &R P A =
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3032027 |3B3-06200-0 CRANK SHAFT COMP Bl %l 1
2 3031012 |3B3-06003 PISTON PIN CLIP TEETY 2
3 3031025  |3B3-06002 PISTON PIN TEE 1
4 3030024 |3B3-06100-0 PISTON EE 1
5 3033050  |3B3-06300 PISTON RING SET ARENA 1




E-07 RIGHT CARNKCASE & OIL PUMP ASSY

F& EX &R FXX AT HE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3061042 |3B3-11002-0 R. CRANK CASE COMP 5 R A 1
2 3061016  |YYGY0500603 ENGINE HANGER RUBBER BUSH | #RE,D10*D28*22%20 1
3 3281008  |YYGY0500604 Bush B, 08*D14%24.5 1
4 3050013 |3B3-08100-0 3J4-08100 OIL PUMP ASSY AL ZE S 1
5 3051017  |3B3-11200-5 OIL PUMP DRIVER GEAR LB R IR 4t 1
6 3122011 |3B3-11200-6 START CLUTCH OUTER ASSY B S AR A 1
10 3226028  9209-M20X1-LH LOCK NUT 20MM [ HEEE,M20*1-LH 1
11 3240062 PLAIN WASHER 20x30x2 P 20%30%2 1
12 3223022 FLAT SCREW 6x25 + L IBET M6*25 2
13 3220035  |GBT5787-M6X45 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x45 7NA R LT ERE M6*45 2




E-08 R. CRANK CASE COVER

F& BEXETH FXXATH HeE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3063024 |3B3-12001 R. CRANK CASE COVER hE 1
2 3063029 |3B3-12010-0 OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASSY HHmR 1
3 3121007 |3B3-18001-0 START REDUCTION GEAR R ) ok 1A 5 1
4 3280006  (3B3-18001-1 START REDUCTION GEAR SHAFT B, d10*48.5 1
5 3160100  [3B3-11010-0 R. CRANK CASE COVER GASKET BEHRF 1
6 3052001  |YYGY0500503 OIL FILTER SCREEN HL3A I JE M 1
7 3052003  |YYGY0500504 OIL FILTER SCREEN SPG LB e W 1
8 3052005 |YYGY0500505 TAPPET ADJUSTING HOLE CAP | #Lif3d & M 55 1
9 3220026 |9103-M6X30-A FLANGE BOLT SH 6x30 7NA R L TR M6*30 1
10 3220045  |9103-M6x95-A FLANGE BOLT SH 6x95 7NA R 2L TR M6*95 2
11 3220047 |GBT5787 M6x100 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x100 FNEER S HNEAR M6*100 6
13 3212036 |GB9877-17x30x5 OIL SEAL 17x30x%5 JHELTC 17%30%5 1
14 3270002  |YYGY0500602 DOWEL PIN 8x14 TERIEY,8*14 2
15 3210020  |9601-30 8X3 O-RING 30.8x3.1 ORI IR % £18,30.8*3.1 1




E-09 AC GEN. ASSY

F& EX &R FXX AT =
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3143014 [3B3-21100 COOLING FAN COMP ] 1
2 3131018 |3B3-19200-0 FLY WHEEL COMP W LR (R 1
3130032 |3B3-19100-0 &:VTBI;R%E@;;L' Z%;EME% (E#. 2% Ef 1
3130034 STATOR (DC/FULL- Ei?%*ﬂ%? (Ef. &P 7 1

WAVE/TRIGGER-) KD

4 3220015  |GBT5787-M6X20 FLANGE BOLT SH 6X20 FNA R L TR, M6%20 2
5 3220074 HEX BOLT 5x12 73 SKIE R MS5*12 2
6 3226005 |TBFE0925 FLANGE NUT 10MM AR LR REM10%1.25 1
7 3220009  |GBT5787-M6X16 FLANGE BOLT 6x16 7NA R L THNERE M6*16 4




E-10 L. CRANK CASE

F& BEXETH FXXATH HE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3160101  |3B3-11009-0 CRANK CASE GASKET AR 1
2 3061043 |3B3-11001-0 L.CRANK CASE COMP ps Rl 1
3 3061016  |YYGY0500603 LBUSH BIRE,010*D28%22%20 1
4 3061015  |YYGY0500705 RR.CUSHION RUBBER BUSH BIRE,08*D20*19*16 1
5 3284005  |3B3-11012 PIN SPR. HOOK F I HE,D08*48 1
6 3222027  |YYGY0500704 CAM CHAIN TNSR.PIVOT ASSY |5k S A 12k M6*21 1
7 3281008  |YYGY0500604 BUSH B, D8*D14*24 .5 1
8 3284002  |3B3-18100-20 CONNECTORC B %k 1
9 3120012 |3B3-18100-0 START MOTOR ASSY FE AL 1
10 3270002 |YYGY0500602 DOWEL PIN 8X14 TELEH,8%14 4
11 3212037  |GB9877-19.8x30x5 OIL SEAL 18.9x30%5 SBETC 18.9%30%5 1
12 3210008 O-RING 15.2x1.5 ORI £18,15.2%1.5 1
13 3240012  |GBT95-M12 PLAIN WASHER 12MM B 12%20%2 1
14 3220059  |GBT5789-M12X16 FLANGE BOLT 12x15 AR LR M12%15 1
15 3220105  |TBFF1202 FLANGE BOLT 8x30 N R AT M8 *30 1
16 3220085 |GBT5789 FLANGE BOLT 8x35 AR L R, M8*35 6
17 3240040 PLAIN WASHER 8MM I8, 8*16%1 2
18 3220051 |GBT5789-M8X12 FLANGE BOLT 8x12 7R L R, MB*12 2
19 3220009  |GBT5787-M6X16 FLANGE BOLT 6x16 7NA R L THNERE M6*16 2
20 3429545 OIL SEPARATOR CLIP SN BRI 1




E-11 L. CRANK CASE COVER

F& EX &R P A HE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 2290332 |3B3-09001 L.CRANK CASE COVER EENRIER 1
2 3170040  |3B3-09001-2 L SIDE COVER PLATE BE Zh 3 A 1
3 3160104  |3B3-09001-3 L.COVER PLATE GASKET B2 Sh YR A A 1
4 3111028  |3B3-17001-0 YYGY0501111  [KICK RETURN SPING RENER ity o 35 1
6 3111029 [3B3-17200-0 KICK STARTER SPINDLE COMP  |BHIEE )% & (A &+ E) 1
7 3112008 |3B3-17300-0 KICK DRIVEN GEAR ASSY. RHIR 5)) U A 1
8 3112007 SHAFT RENE 5 T A 1
9 3160103 |3B3-09003-0 L.CRANK CASE COVERGASKET |ZEZH 1
10 3110008  |3B3-17100 KICK CRANK ASSY T 1
11 3240061 THRUST WASHER 10MM H4E],10%20%1 1
13 3220028  |GBT5787-M6X45 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x45 AR R M6*45 2
14 3220028 |9103-M6X30-A FLANGE BOLT SH 6x32 TNA R L THNE RS M6+32 8
15 3240026 PLAIN WASHER I 14%21%2 1
16 3260001  |9312-14-F CIRCLIP B A4, 14 1
17 3220017  |GBTS5787-M6X15 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x22 7NA R L THNERE M6*22 1
18 3353004  |YYGY0500808 CLAMPING R AE = i 1
19 3353006  |YYGY0500807 FILTER g X 1
20 3170030 PLATE PR EL 1
21 3144003 GASKET R 1
22 3132001 SENSOR fil o 2s 1
23 3223015 CROSS RECESSPANHEAD SCREW| =P {8151 S| M AT MS*16 2
24 3230610  |9103-M6X30-A MODIFIED BOLT [ S A& R4S M6%30 2




E-12 CVT

F& EX &R P A HE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3070016  |3B3-13100-0 MOVABLE DRIVE FACE ASSY. |42 1
> RAMP PLATE BB EIRAER 1
3 SLIDE PIECE SET EE. I3 3
4 WEIGHT ROLLER(5.9g) BB EIHREMR 6
5 MOVABLE DRIVE FACE COMP  |& 5, £ 315 sh 4t 1
6 DRIVE FACE BOSS €, 3T 1
7 3282015 WASHER (3.5) FRIEIL (3.5) 1
3 FACE BOSS ER.ERER 1
9 3073057  |3B3-13001-0 KICK STARTER RATCHE sk 1
10 3072010  |3B3-13200-0 DRIVE BELT 775*18,3 VR i 1
11 3070016  |3B3-13400-0 DRIVEN PULLEY ASSY. MBES B 1
12 CLUTCH CARRIER ASSY BEERBEDYE 1
13 CLUTCH OUTER COMP. EEEE 1
14 3240017 PLAIN WASHER P 12%24%2 1
15 3226002  |TBFE0504 HEX NUT 12MM AR MI12%1.25 1
16 3226005  |QBK-54303-0000 FLANGE NUT 10MM NAE IR R M10%1.25 1




E-13 MISSION CASE&DRIVE SHAFT

F& EXEWH FXXATH HeE

No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3062012 |3B3-11003 MISSION CASE COMP WHEH[FR] 1
2 3160102 |3B3-11008 MISSION CASE GASKET RS Y 1
3 3082011  |YYGY0501011 FINAL SHAFT ekl 1
4 3082017  |3B3-14003 FINAL GEAR B ke 1
5 3081010  |3B3-14100 COUNTER SHAFT COMP e 7] i 254 1
6 3080012  |3B3-14001 DRIVE SHAFT i N\ 1
7 3270003  |116108-010 DOWEL PIN 10x14 FELEH,10%14 2
8 3200028  [9701-6004-RS BALL RADIAL BEARING 6004RS  |iZ38 Bkl 7K ,6004LU 1
9 3212018  |GB9877-27X42X7 OIL SEAL 27x42x7 B, TC 27%42%7 1
10 3200030  |9701-6203P6 BALL RADIAL BEARING 6203 FEBERHI7K,6203/P6 1
11 3200029  |GBT276-6201 BALL RADIAL BEARING 6201 BBk 7K,6201/P6 2
12 3200043 ??LL RKADIAL BEAKING UTSBZUT fﬁi’ﬂﬂ?fﬂﬂg(,CSB20lA/C3 1
3 3200042 BALL RADIAL BEARING | 13Kk 4l 72K ,CSB203 A/42(17*4 1

CSB203/42 2%12)

14 3212036 OIL SEAL 17x30%5 B, TC 17%30%5 1
15 3240009 PLAIN WASHE 12 18], 12%20%1.5 1




E-14 CARBURETOR

F& EXETR XX & HE
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3152059  |3B3-23100-0 CARBURETOR ASSY (o N8 1
2 3150029  |3B3-22001-0 INLET PIPE ASSY. A R 1
4 3150026  |3B3-22020-0 INSULATOR g # ik 1
5 3160096  |3B3-22003-0 INSULATOR GASKET WERERR 1
6 3230614 MODIFIED BOLT [ B4R 4, M6*50 2
9 3425587 CLIP AL, @6 2
10 2550471 BRACKET FOL T IR S 4 2
11 3220003 BLOT M6*12 1
3150025 INLET PIPE ASSY. R R 1
3152035 CARBURETOR ASSY 1EAZR SR R 824 1
3222024 P MEFE M6*63 2
3226009 FNAGE L ERE M6 2




N\ ! i
6
\hia

Ny
\\///
E-15 AIR CLEANER
F& EXEWH FXXATH HeE
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3153052 |3B3-25100-0 AIR CLEANER ASSY ZE R AR MK, 1
2 3153053 |3B3-25100-11 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY SN BRI 1
3 SEAL PR 2
4 3154069[N-25100-4 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER JECZH A 1
3 CLAMPING ZEYE & R 1
6 CLAMPING +HEl 5
7 3261011 CLAMPING K2 2
3010040 OIL TUBE,CLINDER HEAD 1
10 HL KPR A
14 3062013 MISSION BREATHER TUBE ASSY |14 %8 % il S & S, 1




E-16 BRAKE
F& EX &R FXX AT =
No. Description Chinese Qty
1 3546039 |YY50QT012009 REAR BRAK SHOE ASSY i B 5 P 2k 1
) 3546017 REAR BRAKE CAM ASSY J& il 2l e 1
3 3546023  |3B3-11011 PIN BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR i 3 5 P 1
4 3546004 REAR BRAK ARM & &l sh P 1
5 3210003 O-RING 7.5%1.5 O IR £18,7.5%1.5 1
6 3210005 O-RING 11x1.5 O 18 IR Z £, 11%1.5 2
7 3226016 HEXAGON FLANGE FACE LOCK NY7X 3% 4 4 S8 £, M8 1
8 3220084 FLANGE BOLT SH 6x32 N R L TR M6+32 1




